

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE No. SC20-1506

R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA and PHILIP MORRIS USA, INC.,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Elliot H. Scherker
Florida Bar No. 202304
Brigid F. Cech Samole
Florida Bar No. 730440
Bethany J.M. Pandher
Florida Bar No. 1010814
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
Wells Fargo Center
333 Southeast Second Avenue
Suite 4400
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: 305.579.0500
Facsimile: 305.579.0717

Counsel for Petitioner

RECEIVED, 10/26/2020 06:34:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE AN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT ON WHETHER A CONTRACT’S TERMS MUST BE CONSTRUED IN THEIR ENTIRETY, GIVING EFFECT TO EACH TERM.	6
II. THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE AN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT ON WHETHER AN UNAMBIGUOUS CONTRACT MAY BE CONSTRUED BY REFERENCE TO AN UNRELATED AGREEMENT.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Cascante v. 50 State Sec. Serv., Inc.</i> , 300 So. 3d 283 (Fla. 3d DCA 2019).....	9
<i>City of Homestead v. Johnson</i> , 760 So. 2d 80 (Fla. 2000)	6
<i>Dirico v. Redland Estates, Inc.</i> , 154 So. 3d 355 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014), <i>review denied</i> , 163 So. 3d 512 (Fla. 2015).....	9
<i>Hollinger v. Hollinger</i> , 292 So. 3d 537 (Fla. 5th DCA 2020).....	6
<i>Holmes v. Fla. A & M Univ. by & Through Bd. of Trs.</i> , 260 So. 3d 400 (Fla. 1st DCA 2018)	7
<i>JF & LN, LLC v. Royal Oldsmobile-GMC Trucks Co.</i> , 292 So. 3d 500 (Fla. 2d DCA 2020).....	8
<i>Retreat at Port of Islands, LLC v. Port of Islands Resort Hotel Condo. Ass’n, Inc.</i> , 181 So. 3d 531 (Fla. 2d DCA 2015).....	8
<i>Russell v. Gill</i> , 715 So. 2d 1114 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998)	9
<i>In re Standard Jury Instructions—Contract & Bus. Cases</i> , 116 So. 3d 284 (Fla. 2013)	6
Other Authorities	
Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....	5
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)	5
